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— | .| APPEAL NUMBER: |

APPLICATION FOR REVISION OF REAL PROPERTY ASSESSMENT

. [}

There is no Deadline for Filing this Application 1992.05.07

Use separate application for each parcel attachment 1
Form must be signed to initiate Appeal part 1 of 4
See back for instructions
COUNTY OF FAIRFAX, VA.
OFFICE OF ASSESSMENTS Map Reference #
REAL ESTATE DIVISION

SUITE 251 . 70 Y 1 g0/ - /3R
12000 GOVERNMENT CENTER PKY ‘ .

. FAIRFAX VIRGINIA 22035-0027

- (703) 222-8234

Owner(s): Vean
Property Address: /5™ AcreEs  ACoo ik AL AA ‘
' | Zip:
Mailing Address: 3950 & & Aue .
Cly: (vers gensingzu [ State: 2 2, | Zin/ $D¢ &
Reason for Review: (Circle all that apply) ‘ e
i A."Not Uniform - -, " (B. Over-Valuation / (_ ._C. _Unusual Condition¥,
* Il cither A or B were circled, the Comparable Propertics page must be complcted. )
Property Information:
Property Type: (Circle onc only)
A. Single Family Dwelling E. Multifamily Condominium . Shopping Center
B. Townhouse * F. Office Condominium {J)Vacant Land
C. Apartment Building G. Office Building . Other (specify)
D. Duplex ? H. Industrial
Assessment Information: Purchase Information:
Year: 9% 2 (If purchased within the past 4 years)
Land Value $.600 000, ud o
. Yedr Purchased: -
Improvement Value  §
Purchase Price: §
Total Value $. 006,000, 00
\What do you estimate the current fair market value as of January 17 §
Structure Information: (Residential only)
Total Number of Rooms: Number of Full Baths:
- (include Basement; exclude baths)
Number of Bedrooms: Number of IMalf Baths:
% Bascment Finished: Number of Fireplaces:
Number of Rooms in Basement: Docs the building have Central air conditioning?
- {Check onc)  Yes No




Give dates and costs of construction [or additipns. remodcling, et cetera, if within the past five years:

Addition; Remodecling Year of Complction: Cost: §
Comments:
'Addition. Remodeling Ycar of Completion: Cost: § '
Comments: .
Addition: Remodecling Year of Complction: Cost: $
Comments:
1992.05.07
Site Information: attachment 1
Available Utilities: (Check all that apply) smpa @ part 2 of 4
Public Water Public Sewer » Sidewalk
Well - Suptic System
Natural Gas Paved Street

General Site Topography
List any special site conditions: (e.g. level lot, stecep lot, comer lot, lot on flood plain, private access
to lot, ct cctera)

FLosp PLAsnro " JAZ) I"&Ao?&&L HocesS ~ C/rDERAER RoAD
(S Bockgn ) SEE MF77CH merZs

Comments or additional information necessary to the Appeal:

7E _APRASAC _Ti [Je Sudmi Pors CumpPieZan

4
Deadline for Application to the Board of Equalization is—}z;i;—-la-.]
I . . Kwll
Applications may be obtained by calling 703-%46‘-489!.

1 hereby certify the facts contained herein and attached are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belicf.

Given under my hand this (Y day of __ Y\ &y L19 \QQ].Z
Signature QO(L\U D (.. ONGANE &k Q\O.%.'c_f ‘(?, oL

Name k AER\( £ CO(\(‘\G\\ \}GOEQ
(Pninted or typed)
Address 280 L{-ﬁ D\‘UQ.

(\fuﬁ kL¢(\S\(\Q;\on.‘ Q8 9068
Phone (Work) (2 -339- 2537  (Home)_ /2 - 337 -7537

Would you like to be present at the time of inspection? Yes No S(
.’ Al




Comparable Properties

If your request for review is based on either Over-Valuation or the assessment is NOT UNIFORM, please complete
the following form.

Tor cases where the assessment is NOT UNIFORM, identify similar and comparable propetties which will demon-
strate a lack of uniformity in your asscssment. Tor cases of Qver-Valuation, cite recent sales prior to January 1 of
comparablc propertics demonstrating that your asscssment exceeds {air market value.

1992.05.07
This information is necessary to review your assessment. attachment 1
part 3 of 4
Com AkAlLE  ugmoird
A. Map Reference # - / / Assessed Value
Land $
Owner(s): Improvements $
' Total Value  § _
Property Address: i
City: [ Zip:

State property differences and/or sales data:.

Property Address:

B Map Reference # ] Assessed Value
Land $
Owner(s): . . Improvements  $
Total Value  §

City:

Zip:

State property differences and/or sales data:

C. Map Reference # -/ / / Asscssed Value
' Land 3
Owner(s): ' Improvements §
Total Value  §

Property Address:

City:

Ilip:

State property diffcrences and,or sales data:




APPLICATION FOR REVISION OF REAL PROPERTY ASSESSMENT

- 1992.05.07
INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILING  jttachment |

art 4 of 4 '
This form is provided to assist you in requesting revision of your property’s asscssed ‘value. The infor-
mation that you supply is nceded to assure that we have complete and correet information on the prop-
erty which will assist us in determining a fair and cquitable assessment, TFor this reason, it is beneficial
to complete the application as fully and accurately as possible. You may still submit this appeal appli-
cation cven if you arc unable to answer all of the questions or do not wish to answer certain qucstions.

Be sure to identify your property on the application as it is identificd on your assessment notice. A sep-
arate application should be used for each parcel being appealed. PPleasc enter a telephone number where
you may be reached and indicate if you wish to be present when the property is inspected. You must date
and sign the appeal form to initiate the appeal process.

¢ Il your appcal is based on over-valuation, you should support your appeal by citing market evidence
(i.c. salcs of similar property) of over assessment.

¢ If your appeal is based on the inconsistency or lack of uniformity of your assessment with similar
propertics, you should support your request by identifying similar propertics that show your assess-
ment to be incquitable,

e If your appeal is for an income-producing property, you should provide an official copy of the most
recent Income and Fxpense Statement for the property, or complete a special survey form supplied
by this office.

In all cases, you should identify any unusual or abnormal conditions which may affect the property’s
value,

" HOW TO RECEIVE ASSISTANCE

The use'of correct and current information is necessary when considering the fairness of your asscssment,
When listing comparable propertics, cach must be identificd by at least onc of the following: Tax Map
Rcfcrcncc Number; Strect Address; Property QOwner(s) Name(s), -Correct-assessment-and-sales-informa.
le-for-your-individual-rescarch-on. the dth-Floor of the Massey Building, 4100 Chain Bridge.
-Road.Fairfax-Virginia.—In.addition,.assessment.inflormation-may-be .obtained {rom the Office of Asscss--
~ments.by_tclephoning+4703)-591-8399-between-8:00.a.m--and-4:30-p:m:-Monday-through-Friday~

CONSTITUTIONAL BASIS OF ASSESSMENT

The Constitution of Virginia requires all real estate to be assessed at fair market value and to be umform
with comparablc properties. Fair \hrkct \'.lluc is the pncc at which the property would sell, given a
willing buyer and a willing seller in an ‘arm’s length transaction’, that is, one in which there is no special
relation between buyer and seller.  Uniform with similar propertics means that properties comparable in
fair market value are also comparable in their assessed value. To mect these requirements, all property in
Fairfax:County is asscssed annually and assessments are ceffective Janvary | of cach year,

STATUTORY BASIS FOR APPEAL

Title 58.1, Chapter 32, Article 12 of the Code of Virginia Ann. provides for administrative appcal of your
assessment if you feel the property is over-assessed with respect to fair market value, or if you fccl your

assessment is not cquitable with comparable propertics. The amount of change in assessment is not a
basis for revision,

REVIEW PROCESS UPON APPEAL

A request for revision of an assessment will initiate a review of both the land and building portions, as
well as the total value of your property. Both market (sales) data and comparable property assessments
will be considered and the assessment may be affirmed or adjusted (either upward or downward) to es-
tablish a fair and cquitable assessment for the property. In all cases, you will be provided with wntten
notification of the results of the review.



ANTHONY M. O'CONNELL
CONSERVATOR
2337 SOUTH THIRTEENTH STREET .
$T. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63104 '

— 1992.05.07
(314) 776.4028
September 14, 1987 attachment 2
part 1 of 1

The Honorable Vivian E, Watts

Secretary of Transportation and Public Safety
Ninth Street Office Building

Richmond, Virginia 23212

Dear Mﬁf'Wéﬁts?:: '
I am writing to you on behalf of my mother, Ms. Jean O'Connell.

When my parents bought parcel 90-4-001-17 about thirty years ago Cinder Bed Road
(Route 637) was well maintained. Today the northern 3500 feet is impassable due

to an earthen barrier and an estimated twenty years of neglected maintenance, This
impassable section is marked in blue on the enclosed map.

My request to have this section repaired was denied by the resident engineer,

Mr. A.V. Bailey II, as being too expensive, It seems unfair for the Commission
to unilaterally and without notice stop maintenance, and when confronted, take the
position that the neglected access is now too expensive to repair,

It is my.understanding of Virginia Statute 33,1-150 that the Commission has to no-
tify the governing body of the county, the public, and the adjacent landowners at

least thirty days prior to a proposed discontinuance, During this thirty days the
county can request a hearing or a landowner can petition for a hearing.

The records show this section is in the State secondary system and 1s being main-
tained as a hard surface road to parcel 17. There has been a defacto discontinuance.
In the event that the Commigsion proposes to procedurally remove: this section from
the system, please consider this letter a petition for a hearing.

Extensive financial damage is being done to Ms, O'Connell by her being denied the

right to access public roads. Would you please have this section of road restored
to its status of record? -

. Sincerely yours,

Waarwu—f/

Anchony M. 0'Connell

cc: Ms. Jean 0'Connell
' Mr, Edward White, Attorney
Mr, Herbert Higham, Co-trustee
Mr. Ray D. Pethtel, Commissioner, VDHT
Mr, James M., Guiffre, Commissioner, Northern' Virginia, VDHT
Mr., A.V. Bailey II, Resident Engineer, VDHT
Mz, James F. Hayes, Assistant Attorney General
Mr. Joseph Alexander, Supervisor
Mr. Carl Sell, Chairman, Lee District T.and Use Advisory Committee
Mr. Liles Creighton, Chairman, Office of Comprehensive Planning
Mr., Andrew Shapiro, Office of Comprehensive Planning

Enclosure: Composite Tax map 90-4 and 99-2 with notations

'
)



ANTHONY M. O'CONNELL
CONSERVATOR
2337 SOUTH THIRTEENTH STREELT
$T. LOUIS, MISSOURI 83104

1992.05.07
(3141 778-4020 attachment 3
August 3, 1987 part 1 of 1

Mr, A.V. Balley II

Resident Engineer

Virginia Department of Highways
3565 Chain Bridge Road

Fairfax, Virginia 22030

l"‘_.Dear Mr. Bailey! |
I am writing to you on behalf of my mother, Mrs., Jean 0'Connell.

About thirty years ago my parents bought fifteen acres of land
at the northern end of Cinder Bed Road (Route 637). One of the
established assets of this parcel, Tax Map No. 90-4-001-17, was
the excellent accegs provided by that road,

Today this parcel 1s effectively landlocked because the northern
3510 feet of Route 637 is impassable due to lack of maintenance.

The Virginia Department of Highways tells me that there has been
no abandonment of this section but that it should, in fact,

be a hard surface road.(See current map of the Virginia Department
of Highways and Transportation, Fairfax County, Supplement C.)

Can you have this portion of Route 637 restored to its status of
record by the Fall of 19877

If there 1s any other information you need, or if it is necesgsary
“for me to come to Fairfax, please let me know,

I look forward to your reply.

e,

Sincerely, ~

: p
it / 74%%'\ e '(1"‘"‘""’5"/:/

Anthony 0'0qnﬁell

Mrs. Jean 0'Connell
Mr. Edward J. White, Attorney
~Mr. H.A. Higham, Co-trustee
Mr. W.D. Craun, Assistant Resident Engineer
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Jean Nader
\&“L 1992.05.12 (estimated)
) part 1 of 1
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‘fy

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX
June 3, 1992 1992.06.03
(date of
county létter)
Jean O Connell-Nader part 1 of 1

350 4th Ave
New Kensington Pa 15068

Dear Ms. Nader: ,

We have received your request for revision of real property assessment on the
following property:

MAP REFERENCE LEGAL DESCRIPTION

90-4-((1))-17 Accotink Station

An investigation will be made of this assessment by a representative from this
office, and you will be notified of our conclusion in the near future.

Very truly yours, AHROBINS

<;;-;J/g—;w/ & Leees s ~——
Thomas D. Dittmer _ \0(\_(_,\
Assistant Director

Real Estate Division ,

Office of Assessments \

TDD/mfw LTOE)A«_K 0&&)..2, &\

United States Constitution Bicentennial
A Bicentennial Community
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1. What is:therstatus_of the Fairfax County re—assessment matter?

T

. - ‘ | 1992 07.27 (estlmated)
2. Are you handling it? = pmﬂ].of 1.

3. You mentioned that you have brought to the Board's attention. .
theufact that the appralsal did not factor in the marine clay
issue. Can the appraiser amend his report to reflect a lower value. -
so that it can be used on the estate tax return ?

5. 8ince the trust was supposed to terminate on Mother's death,
the $2000.00 for the appraisal should be paid to the beneficiaries,
not to the trust. The checks from Sheila and me can then be paid
back to you. . ' Lo

6. . Please send a copy of the appraiser's b111 and hls notation
that it has been paid so that the estate may claim the payment for
the: appralsal as a deductlon r

DEH!J o -

T hooe Bl s cua(/ e qm,_/
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EpWARD J. WHITE
ATTORNEY AT LAW )
118 SOUTH ROYAL STREET 2
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

TELEPHONE 8368-8444

December 14, 1992

) n 1993.01.22 (received)

Mrs. Jean M. Nader part 3 of 3
350 “Fourth Ave.
New Kensington, Pa. 15068

Re: Fiduciary tax
Dear Jean,

Enclosed for signature and mailing on December 15 are the
state and federal returns and checks. If you do not have time to
make copies, let me know and I will send them.

The tax on estate incomé generated must be paid either by the

beneficiaries, the estate or a combination of both. 1In this case
the latter applies. The rate is 28% in all cases

I am sorry for the rush on this, but the returns only artived)\

in my office today.~

W - |7
cc . F.&
i) Sincere ;) t?§§1
Edward J. White o <}lc \ﬂgﬁw
v

e i
S el ) sew ko et
coohie] Ol for doat o CHomdams
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woSrestar Bank

PO. Box 26665 ‘
Richmond, VA 23261-6665
(804} 782-5000

May 17, 1993

Sl i\

S saie g Tty

1993.06.15 estimate

Ms. Jean M. O'Connell note and letter, handwriting on letter

Ms. Jean Nader:
350 4th Avenue . part3of 3
North Kensington, PA 15068 -

Dear Ms. O'Connell and Ms. Nader

Please respond before June 15, 1993 I }VI}OC (CS Do éﬁ A J—o w

This letter contains important information about your former Perpetual Savings Bank

certificate of deposit(s). You may remember that Perpetual Savings Bank was declared

insolvent last year by the Resolution Trust Corporation (RTC). All insured funds were

transferred to Crestar Bank on January 10, 1992. At that time, all certificate of deposit

accounts were closed and a Crestar cashiers check for the balance of the account was mailed to

the owners at their last known address. She elieocs ~(—o Francema. ch, =
- —> 6nd  LaGa celioned & Crestax —

Cashiers checks #88052398 in the amount of $11,208.22 was issued to you on January 24,

1992 for certificate #66211061. However, the check was subsequently returned to Crestar

because of an incorrect address. Efforts by Crestar to locate a better address identified the

above to which this letter was sent.

These extra efforts to locate you are being made because our purchase agreement with the
RTC requires that we return to them any transferred deposits that have not been "claimed"
within 18 months of the acquisition date. This includes the funds for uncashed Crestar checks
issued for closed certificate of deposits. Unless action is taken by you, Crestar will be required
to return the balance of your Perpetual certificate of deposit to the RTC, which means your
FDIC insurance coverage will expire and you may be prevented from claiming the full amount
of your insured deposit. :

igi ntth: m | _ -1332. or T
K 5 i i r fun i RTC. Upon
contacting us, we will instruct you as to what will be required to make and validate your claim.

A replacement check will be sent to you after we have received the necessary documentation.
We look forward to hearing from you as soon as p0551b1e SO we may assmt you in recovering

your funds.
—> b\&«.m MEANS an @m@néeé Qacxexa\

Sincercly and  shoke esloXe Now telian

[) ‘\4\.\& CO apes S«r&. \o(,é(
Carolyn D. Chenoweth ‘
Corporate Accou nriJ: g Officer D &( QoS X'Z m ‘&(Quo( Q

A105(w)/DCH kbﬁ 4 S o




Anthony O'Connell

6541 Franconia Road

Springfield, Virginia .22150

. June 9, 1993

Ms. Jean Nader

350 4th Avenue 1993.06.23

New Kensington. Penn 15068 .
part 1 of 3

Ms. Sheila O'Connell

44 Carleton Street

Portland, Maine 04102

Dear Jean and Sheila,

Jean, I understand you are willing to relinquish your co-
exectorship of the estate to someone acceptable to all three of the

beneficiaries. I ask you both to consider me for the job.

Please take the time to. study and understand the financial
information you have before making your decision.

This is not a legal document. My intention here is only to insure
that there is no misunderstanding among the three of us. In the
event we did come to an agreement the legal paper I would ask Mr.
Prichard to prepare would probably look something like the enclosed
copy of Andy Higham's resignation.

Would you please sign and date the following line of your choice,
and return this to me in the enclosed stamped envelope?

I, Jean Nader:

A. Agree to have Anthony 0'Connell replace me as co-executor

e . e - M W . e Gy e e e e e e e e g E A S M R S U M s ey W Gy e S G W MR SN N W D eE En G e e =

or

. B. Do not agree to have Anthony O'Connell replace me as co-

\V exector :
_______________ Aader Qe 22,043
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1993.06.23
part 3 of 3
I, Sheila O'Connell:

A. Agree to have Anthony 0'Connell replace Jean Nader as co-
executor

or

B. Do not agree to have Anthony 0'Connell replace Jean Nader
as co-exector

If you have any questions, please call Mr. Prichard (703 712-5000)
or me (703 971-2855).

Sincerely,

Anthony 0'Connell

Enclosure: Resignation of Andy Higham

Copy: Mr. Ed Prichard
‘ X =
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~ Crestar Bank
PO. Box 26665 .
Richmond, VA 23261-6665
{804) 782-5000

“August 31, 1993 1993.08.31, just after

Ms. Jean M. Nader part 1 of 1
350 Fourth Avenue :
New Kens1ngton, PA 15068

Dear Ms. Néder:

Enclosed 1s Crestar cashier’s check #2581961 in the amount of $11,208.22. This
represents the closing balance of certificate #66211061 held on deposit with the
failed institution, Perpetual Savings Bank, in the names of Jean M. 0’'Connell
and Jean Nader. ’

Mr. Edward White, co-executor of Ms. 0’Connell’s estate, requested that these
funds be sent directly to you since the original certificate was in both names
w1th right of survivorship.

I am glad to be able to at last return this money to you. If you have any

questions or need further assistance, please do not hesitate contact me
direct]y at (804)782-7332. ‘f
Sincerely,

L

CRESYAn et 2581961
Crestar Financial Gorporation MATCH THE AMOUNT IN WORDS WITH THE AMOUNT IN NUMBERS
Richmond, Virginia ' ' “m\ T g !ﬁﬁrﬁ“‘mf"&“ e .__.;'txwxgw(g x
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1993.09.13, just after Anthony O'Connell

part 1 of 2 . 6541 Pranconia Road

: : Springfield, Virginia 22150
(memo is on page 2) September 13, 1993

Ms. Sheila 0'Connell
44 Carleton Street
S8pringfield, Virginia 22150

Ms. Jean O'Connell
350 Fourth Avenue
New Kensington, Pennsylvania 15068

Dear Sheila and Jean:

As you probably know, the upcoming Final Estate Accounting to the
Commissioner of Accounts is an important one. I want to ask you
both if you would prefer that I ignore it.

As I understand it, the Commissioner of Accounts (703 385-0268)
policy is to allow the beneficiaries of an estate access to these
accounts, and to point out any objections they may have to the
Commissioner. The Commissioner then allows or disallows the
objection, and that is the end of it.

Because of my experience with the Van and the enclosed letter of
July 7, 1993, 1 am concerned that any attempt on my part to get
this information, before it is too late to act on it, will be
labeled as damaging the estate by Mr. White, and Jean and Mr. White
will sue me.

When I look at Sheila's X-1 from the estate in 1992, it shows she
received §72,446,.00 for regular tax purposes (line 7) and §5,221 in
tax exempt interest (line 13a), for a total of $77,667.00, yet
Sheila only received §75,000.00 from the estate in 1992. Ms. Barnes
tells me the $2,6€67.00 difference is 1/3 of an $8,000.00 federal
and state tax assigned to the van. Jean, in your enclosed note of
April 14, you wrote that the only tax on the van would be the
personal property tax. Why did you do that?

What really worries me is the $15,584.00 on line 9. From my
experience of working with IRS, the general drift is you don't get
a credit like this unless you were charged at least that amount
somewhere else. I may be wrong. Jean, would you tell me what's
behind this $15,584.00 credit?



1993.09.13, just after
part 2 of 2

Jean and Sheila, if you would like me to ignore the Final Estate
Accounting, please drop me a note to that effect, and I will do so.
If not, please do not support a lawsuit against me later for
allegedly damaging the estate, when I am 3just trying to get
information. _
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Sheila's K-1 for tax year 1992
Letter of July 7, 1993
Jean's note of April 14
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EDWARD J, WHITE
ATTORNKY AT LAW '
118 SOUTH NOYAL, STREET
'ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

o——

TELEPHONE 838-8444

August 9, 1994

'Hrs. Jean M. Nader
350 Fourth Ave.
New Kensington, Pa. 15068

Re: Virginia tax refund

Dear Jean,

Enclosed is a letter and a form from the Virginia Department
of Taxation which was mailed to me as Co-Executor. It deals with

the settlement of the longstanding Federal retirees' suit against
Virginia.

As I have highlighted on the third page, if the estate is
closed, the heirs should sign the form and request the necessary
affidavit. Jo Ann Barnes could easily furnish you or Tony with the
figures from the back tax returns which she prepared.

At this point no one knows what the amount of the settlement
refund will be.

Sincerely,

¢ "","
. Edward J. White

EJW/e
Encl. 1994.08.09, just after
part 1 of 1
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OQO\ FINAL SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT MADE PURSUANT TO VIRGINIA LAW
&/ | (“FEDERAL RETIREE TAX SETTLEMENT LAW")

" NOTE: PLEASE READ ACCOMPANYING INSTRUCTIONS.,

13

THIS AGREEMENT Is mado and onlorad Into by and bolwaon: ERUDEL

230~-50~L0Ouy

JEAN M O'CONNtLL . .
C/0 JEAN M NADER o 1995.01.8 (date signed)
350 UTH AVE part 1 of 3

NEW KENSINGTONy PA La[H:G

(hereallor ""Taxpayer”) and the Commonwaealth of Virginla, Dopariment of Taxatlon (hereafter the ''Department”),

WHEREAS, Taxpayor proviously rospondod 1o 1ho “Nolico ol Proposad Solllomont™ ragarding an allogiod ovorpay-
mont of Virginia incomo tax on faderal raliramont incoma rocolvad during tnxablo yoars 1985, 1960, 1987, or 1988; and by
responding, Taxpayer preserved cerlain rights lo pursue a refund of such laxes pald for those years; and

WHEREAS, Taxpayer and the Department desire to resolve all disputes arising out of such income tax payments;
NOW, THEREFORE, the parlies covennnt and agree as follows:

A. SETTLEMENT OPTIONS - Taxpayer agrees to one of the following options respecting settlement of his or her
clalm. CHECK ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS:

MOPTION 1. l/we accept the Department’s offer to settie my/our claim for the refund of Virginla income taxes
pald on federal retirement income recelvad during taxable years 1986, 1888, 1987, and 1888, and any Interest

" that could have accrued thareon, according to the amounts stated below, By checking this box and signing this

“form, I/we understand that |/we are accepling the Total Settlement Amount to be pald In up to flve annual install-
ments In full satisfaction of my/our claim; |/we further understand that I/we are releasing the Department from
my/our claim for refund, and promising to hold the Department harmiess from any duty, llabliity or obligation,
which Is presently existing or determineti to exlst sometime In the future, to refund Virginla Income taxes pald
on fedaral retiremant Income received durlng 1985, 1986, 1887, or 1888, and any other amounts related to the
Doparlment's taxatlon of such incomo; I/wa furthar undersland lhal |/we are barred from obtalning any rellef that
may be awarded In Harper, et al, v, Va, Dap’t of Taxatlon, or any other exIsting litigation flled by federal retirees
against the Department to obtain tax refunds,

TOTAL OVERPAYMENT | $5+103400
Selllement Percenlage Tbe 5459 X
TOTAL SETTLEMENT AMOUNT $3995e0b

Payment Dates: March 31, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998, and 1999

D OPTION 2. I/we reject the Department's offer to settle my/our claim for the refund of Virginia income taxes
paid on {ederal retirement Income received during taxable years 1985, 1886, 1987, and 1988, and any Interest
that could have accrued theroon. By checking this box and signing this form, l/we agree Instead to be bound hy
tha linal disposltion of the axlsting litigalion between approximately 400 federal relirees and the Commonwealth
of Virginla (Harper, et al, v. Va, Dop't of Taxatlon) and to accept the relief award In that action, If any, as If I/we
were a parly to that action.

D OPTION 3. I/we waive my/our rights to claim a refund of Virginia income taxes pald on federal retirement
income received during taxahle years 1985, 1986, 1987, and 1988, and any Interest that could have accrued
thereon. By checking this box and signing this form, I/we understand that the Total Settlement Amount offered
to me/us will be retained by the Commonwaealth of Virginia and will not be used to increase the Settlement
Payments for those tetiroes who accept the Doparlment's Settlement Offer.

(RT3



IF A TAXPAYER DOES NOT CHOOSE ONE OF THESE THREE OPTIONS, HIS OR HER ONLY RECOURSE
IS TO FILE A LAWSUIT TO CLAIM A REFUND IN THE CLERK'S OFFICE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR
THE CITY OF RICHMOND, OR IN THE LOCALITY IN WHICH HE/SHE LIVES, iN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
PROCEDURES SET FORTH IN SECTION 58.1-1825 OF THE CODE OF VIRGINIA, BEFORE.THE CLOSE OF
BUSINESS, FEBRUARY 1, 1995. FAILURE TO FILE THIS LAWSUIT IN A TIMELY MANNER WILL FOREVER
BAR TAXPAYER FROM SEEKING RECOVERY OF ALL OR A PORTION OF THE VIRGINIA TAXES PAID ON

FEDERAL RETIREMENT INCOME RECEIVED DURING TAXABLE YEARS 1985, 1986, 1987, OR 1988.

B. PARTICIPATION - Fallure to complete this Form FR5 and file It with the Department by the February 1, 1995
deadline wlll result In Taxpayer belng precluded from any further particlpation In the settlement.

C. NO ADMISSION - The Department does not admit to any liabllity respecting Taxpayer’s claim(s) alleging tax
overpayments,

D. NO MODIFICATION - This Agreement sets forth the full and final agreement between the partles. There are no.
other agreements, and this Agreement cannot he moditied except in writing and S|gned by the Taxpayer and
the Daepartment.

E. GOVERNING LAW AND SEVERABILITY - This Agreement shall be governed and Interpreted under the laws
of the Commonwealih of Virginia. Il any portion or provision of this Agreement shall bo adjudged Invalid, Hegai
or unenforceable, the remalinder of the Agreemont shall romaln In full force and effect,

F. PERSONS BOUND - This Agroemont and the rights and obllgalions created theroby shall Inure to the benelit
of, and be binding upon the I'axpuyer and his/har respociive holrs, executors, adminisirators, sticcessors and
asslgns.

G. VOLUNTARY AGREEMENT - Taxpayer rapresonts that he or she has read the accompanying Notice and
Instructions for Complolion of Form FRS and understands the meaning of the varlous provislons of this Agree-
monl, and that he or she doos not dispute the amounts tiged by the Department to calculate the Total Seltiement
Amount, Taxpayer acknowledges that Lhis Agreement Is entered as a free and voluntary act, and that Taxpayer
belleves It to be a falr, just and reasonable compromise of a disputed claim.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE: IF YOU DO NOT SIGN AND RETURN THIS FORM TO THE DEPARTMENT BY FEBRUARY 1,
1995, OR YOU DO NOT FILE A LAWSUIT AGAINST THE COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA BY FEBRUARY 1, 1995,
YOU WILL LOSE ALL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE TO RECOVER ANY VIRGINIA TAXES PAID ON FEDERAL RETIREMENT
INCOME RECEIVED IN TAXABLE YEARS 1985, 1986, 1987, AND 1988, EVEN IF YOU HAVE ALREADY FILED AN
AMENDED RETURN WITH THE DEPARTMENT REQUESTING A REFUND, e}/
\p
S

1995.01.8 (date signed) B L e
part 2 of 3 &\50 ,
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Dale _ Date

WA -339- 7537

Home Telaephone Home Telephone

Hid~ 33N- 25 30
Work Telephone Work Telsphone

e i

Danny M. Payne
Tax Commisslonor
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1995.01.10
part 2 of 2

Jean Nader

350 Fourth Avenue

New Kensington, PA 15068
January 10, 1995

Sheila O'Connell
44 Carleton Street
Portland, Maine 04102

Anthony O'Connell
6541 Franconia Road
Springfield, VA 22150
Dear Sheila and Tony,

| would like to purchase the two (2) remaining burial sites owned by Jean Miner
O'Connell, Fairfax Memorial Park, Section One, Block Peace, Lot 10A, Sites 3 and 4.
| offer the price of One Thousand ($1,000.00) Dollars each. Total to be $2,000.00.

If you would express your wish to this sale, | would appreciate it. Please sign
and return to me as soon as possible.

In agreement.

Not in agreement.
Thank you.
Sincerely,

Jean Nadér




1995.03.01
‘part 1 of 2

@—\.Wmmwﬁmm%::m.mw:ﬁ qwﬂdwmﬂmzqmﬁﬁw-m.:* L BGY 170 Mraﬂ.ﬂ, :
~ Q) 'Ry youndg o

| A@ ey \ LS

—

SWTDE ™)

i

. \\mmw\

FEmE T L ) e
—— o ks tioh W) buisuzy o/
. dopy pb OS2

- oaevy T



Wel Mok T
oy & T
Neep  a K- form Jiom
(?w, Lor  “4he
| Cimal L>~Lr:[)uﬁw\,
a{ He Tt -

é 2945~ madsy

 cheet -—ﬂ/% /%/
gM

]



1995.04.11
part 1 of 2

April 11, 1995

Dear Jean and Sheila,

I ask your support in signing the enclosed joint letter to Mr.
White, and returning it to me. I believe it is self explanatory.

If you choose not to sign it, I would appreciate some notation.

Siggg;ely,

4

Tony
e Nwe_« Q\O"\Y Mc\m,c-_é dﬁ:w
\Kexr —




Jean Nader .
1995.04.11 350 Fourth Avenue
part 2 of 2 New Kensington, Penn 1506§

Sheila 0’Connell
44 Carleton Street
Portland, Maine 04102

Anthony 0O’Connell
6541 Franconia Road
Springfield, Virginia 22150
April 11, 1995

Mr. Edward J. White

118 South Royal Street
Alexandria, Virginia 22314

Ref: Estate of Jean O’Connell

Dear Mr. White:

We would very much like to know about any wrongdoing for wh1ch
you consider Anthony O’Connell responsible.

Would you please describe any such wrongdoing, with specifics, so
that there is no misunderstanding’

We thank you in advance.

Jean Nader

Sheila 0O’Connell

M% 55

Anthony\e*ébnnell
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WESTERN MEADOWLARK

(Sturnella neglecta)

Found from southern British Columbia to Mexico
and Texas, this plump, medium-sized bird is very
similar to the Eastern Meadowlark, but lighter in
color and a far better songster. His longer, louder,
low-pitched and more musical song is a distinctive
“chuck, chuck” followed by a rolling “b-r-r-r".

Not in fact a lark, but a meadow starling, the
Meadowiark is a bird of the fields who builds a nest
on the ground made of dead grasses with a dome-
shaped roof, This, combined with the fact the birds
alight several yards away and walk to the nest,
makes discovering their homes virtually impossi-
ble.

The male sings incessantly to his mate while she
incubates the eggs. Once hatched, the young are
tended by both parents. The baby birds will remain
in the nest for 10 to 14 days, then wander about
in the grass until their wings grow strong enough
for flight.

1995.08.22 (postmarked)
part 2 of 2

AMERICAN SONGBIRD NOTES
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Jean Nader
1997
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Jean Nader
1998
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(Iumnmnnwalth of Tlirginia

Date : % (Ilc(k Numhor &

_ \
) DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION 5510130-85 03/31/98 00857810 g
) PRISSN 230~50-6044 , - Lk
-4 Vold After One 'Yenr_
Pay To The Order Of: p/\y 1|||g AMOUN'l % ’
JEAN M O'CONNELL S R R
Cgo JEAN M NADER ) S*******782*2£ 4
350 4TH AVE :
NEW KENSINGTON PA 15068 '

FEDERAL RETIREE SETTLEMENT PAYMENT

68=7270/72560 FIRST UNION BANK _Treasurer of Virginia /.
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1 heck (never cashed)

JEAN NADER 0 4213
350 - 4TH AVE. 6648449

NEW KENSINGTON, PA 15068 bBate (7/_ JO - 73

g(r]getsotpe Q\m\‘Q/mmu\ O.Cod\«\& \\ | $} 20@60
R . éo o
_J&CML_'S&_MDOHQM Bl

@ Mellon Bank START

Mellon Bank, N.A,

Pitisburgn, PA"
Memow
|-| E L 3

0L 300026 4 E.El."'Bl.l.‘I"'

1998. 04 10 (date of personal check)
part 2 of 2
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This check is assumed to be the check that went
with this memo even though the amount is $206.60
rather than $208.60. The dates fit. The trustee
returned this check to Jean Nader with the message
written on it as shown above.



Anthony M. O’Connell,
Trustee u/w of H. A. O’Connell
216 Governor’s Lane, Apartment 12
Harrisonburg, Virginia 22801 .
540 433-3895
November 3, 1998

Ms. Jean Nader

350 Fourth Avenue

New Kensington, Pennsylvania 15068 1998.11.08
part 1 of 1

Déar Jean,

Please separate yourself and our inheritance from the fraud operation so we can sell
Accotink and get our money.

If the fraud operation can continue to use you to carry out their agenda they can sabotage
any sale and gain at our expense. They can kill us with secrecy, surprises and stress in the
process. Please read Sabotage Settlement concerning the first piece of property I sold
(Please see the book First thing is to have the final accounting...pages 213-244),

I believe the CPA is the core of the operation and the worst thing you could do is to
continue to rely on her advice. Please hire a local accountant in Pennsylvania to go over
the estate accounting. Tell them the advice the lawyer, the CPA, and the stockbroker told
you and see what they say. You have to understand the accounting inside and out and
apply common sense. Does secrecy from the beneficiaries make sense to you?

Please file charges in the Fairfax County Circuit Court for the money the fraud operation
stole from mother’s estate (Basically the difference between the $175,000 version and the
$119,000 version of the estate tax return. Please see the book, pages 357-365.) and
subpoena the financial records from the CPA, the lawyer, and the stockbroker. Only you
can correct this in your position as co-executor. I tried everything I know and couldn’t. If
I file the charges the operation will say it’s against you too and they will use you to cover
for them and structure it so that you and I will b¢ fighting each other: Do not let them
intimidate you. You have to confront them. Please make this your major project until it is
cleaned up and all the accounting entanglements and set ups created to give the operation
control of Accotink are removed. Please face this head on, Perhaps a million dollars is at
stake in Accotink.

Please read the book. I am not the source of the conflicts. I am not the bad guy.

Iﬂf’ﬁzb , \]/ yeglAF

thoan. O’Connell,
Trustee u/w of H. A. O’Connell
Copy: Sheila O’Connell
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My, Comumonuealth of Wirgingg = 33esses
W -

Date

(heck Nunber
Y DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION '5510130=85 09/30/98 02040085
7 PRISSN :230=50=6044
' o Void After Onc Year
Pay To The Order Of: PAY THIS AMOUNT
' LL- ,

Lo, RGOS p—
NEW KENSINGTON ‘PA 15068 _ _ -
KYVICG: Shs PRV
‘FEDERAL RETIREE SETTLEMENT PAYMENT "l -

Treasurer of Virginia

68=7270/2560 -FIRST UNION BANK

e0?99:200 4L 2BEN"

»020L00BS® |f2se0? 2704k

——————— ] ~ 1998.11.15 (date of personal check)
' part 2 of 3

IMPORTANT

PREVIOUSLY, YOU WERE SCHEDULED TO RECEIVE YOUR FINAL INSTALLMENT PAYMENT FROM
THE FEDERAL RETIREMENT SETTLEMENT PROGRAM ON MARCH 31, 1888. THE ENCLOSED
CHECK REPRESENTS AN ACCELERATED PAYMENT FOR 52.8% OF THE BALANCE DUE TO YOU.
THE REMAINDER WILL BE SENT AS PREVIOUSLY SCHEDULED IN MARCH 1998.

THIS SPECIAL ACCELERATED INSTALLMENT IS THE RESULT OF 1998 LEGISLATION APPROVED BY
THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY AND SIGNED BY GOVERNOR GILMORE.

IF ANY OF YOUR PAYMENT WAS WITHHELD TO SATISFY A DEBT OWED THE STATE OR A
LOCALITY, YOU WILL BE MAILED A LETTER OF EXPLANATION FROM THE CLAIMANT AGENCY.

FOR QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL THE VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION AT 1-800-730-8730. IF
YOU ARE IN THE RICHMOND CALLING AREA PLEASE CALL 367-2601.
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 JEAN M. NADER * o s 430
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1998.11.15 (date of personal check)
part 3of 3 °
check never cashed



Jean Nader
1999



1999.04.20
part 1 of 3

personal check (never cashed)
(Commonwealth check for $780.70 plus
Commonwealth check for $110.66 equals $891.36)
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IMPORTANT

YOUR FINAL INSTALLMENT PAYMENT FROM THE FEDERAL RETIREE SETTLEMENT PROGRAM
IS ENCLOSED. YOU WILL ALSO BE RECEIVING A CHECK FOR ADDITIONAL INTEREST UNDER
" SEPARATE COVER. : : K :

IF ANY OF YOUR PAYMENT WAS WITHHELD TO SATISFY A DEBT OWED THE STATE OR A
LOCALITY, YOU WILL BE MAILED A LETTER OF EXPLANATION FROM THE CLAIMANT AGENCY.

FOR QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL THE VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION AT 1-800-730-8730
OR 367-2601 IF YOU ARE IN THE RICHMOND CALLING AREA.

1999.04.20
' part 2 of 3
{For the 1999 inalnstaliment ) Commonwealth check for $780.70
S f 4 ' e $11te ILEZS5Y9 L
x Conmmomuealth of Mirginia 9
“ : Date Check Numbier
» DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION 5510130-85 03/31/9Y9 02980407
PRISSN 230=50=6044
Void After One Year
Pay To The Order Of; PAY CTHIS  AMOUINI
JEAN M O'CONNELL :
C/0 JEAN M NADER grIRk ARk 780%70
350 4TH AVE
NEW KENSINGTON PA. 15068 N
FEDERAL RETIREE SETTLEMENT PAYMENT
68=7270/2560 FIRST UNION BANK Treasurer of Vieginia

#02980L07* {:ese07270M:|z0799 2004k 2AE



- e

Comunmunuealth of Mieginia 31.730908

13

Date et Noamibyy
EPARTMENT OF TAXATION - n
A A I 5510130-85 13/31/99 03114576
Void After One Year
Pay To The Order Of: ' » PAY TS AMOLING
I
350 4TH AVE " OF SraHERIXI10%66
NEW KENSINGTON PA 15068 \
FEDERAL RETIREE SETTLEMENT PAYMENT Mt&‘“’wj
68-7270/2560 FIRST UNION RANK .. Areasurer of Virglnia
PO3LALSPEI  $[35E072704:20795 200 4L 28
part 3 of 3

IMPORTANT
accumutaTep INTEREST Commonwealth check for $}’10.66

IN ADDITION TO THE SETTLEMENT PAYMENTS THAT YOU RECEIVED, THE ENCLOSED PAYMENT IS YOUR SHARE
OF INTEREST WHICH HAS ACCRUED ON BALANCES IN THE FEDERAL RETIREMENT SETTLEMENT FIUUND.

THE FUND EARNED INTEREST AT A GUARANTEED MINIMUM RATE OF 4%. THIS RATE WAS FIXED TO ENABLE THE
PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST TO BE USED IN CALCULATING THE SETTLEMENT AMOUNT. THE INTEREST DISTRIBUTED
TO PARTICIPATING RETIREES ON MARCH 31, 1999, ACTUALLY ACCRUED AT A RATE IN EXCESS OF 4%. THAT
“EXCESS INTEREST" IS BEING DISTRIBUTED BY THIS CHECK.

IF ANY OF YOUR PAYMENT WAS WITHHELD TO SATISFY A DEBT OWED THE STATE OR A LOCALITY, YOU WILL BE
MAILED A LETTER OF EXPLANATION FROM THE CLAIMANT AGENCY.

FOR QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL THE VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION AT 1-800-730-8730 OR 367-2601 IF YOU
ARE IN THE RICHMOND CALLING AREA.

3/99
© (For the 1999 interest payment)
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/omj 1999.08.02
part 2 of 2
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This personal check was not

cashed. The trustee returned it

to Jean Nader F-2-99
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part 1 of 1 | '
Can't find the letter that came with this envelope
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This personal check was not
cashed. The trustee returned it,
after Jean Nader's letter of
2001.02.01, with the message
written on it as shown above.
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Seizure of vets’ estate assets to be probed

Taking money topay for
careat state homes will be
subject of Senate hearing

8y WALTER F. ROCHE Jr.
TRIBUNE-REVIEW

A Westmoreland County law-
maker says she and her Senate
colleagues want to begin this
‘week to get to the bottom of a pol-
icy that allows the. state to seize
assets of veterans who die at six
state-run nursing homes.

Sen. Kim Ward, R-Hempfield,
said officials of the state Depart-
ment of Military and Veterans
Affairs will be asked, to explain
the controversial policy at
9:30 a.m. Wednesday before the
Senate Veterans Affairs Commit-
tee in Harrisburg. But the com-

mittee won't be hearing from vet-

erans themselves.

Scheduled to appear are two
officials from the state Depart-
ment of Military and Veterans
Affairs, which runs the six

~ homes, and an official from the

state Department of Public Wel-
fare.

The Welfare agency has an
estate recovery program, which
operates under state and federal
rules.

Ward said the hearing is lim- "
ited to administration officials.

as a starting point to get on the
record how state officials say the
program is supposed {o operate.
She noted the administration
will be changing in January.
An aide to committee Chair-
woman Lisa Baker, R-Luzerne,

said veterans groups and other
interested parties were told they
could submit written testimony.
The committee may conduct addi-
tional hearings for veterans and
their families. L

The limijt on testimony does not - -
sit well Ivl;%fh advocacy groups.

“We are going to be present,”.
said Kit Watson, deputy adjutant
of the Pennsylvania American
Legion. “This won’t be the end of
the matter,”

ESTATE - A7




Selzure of Vets estate
assets to be probed

ESTATE - FROM Al

He sa1d the hearmg would
atleast get on the record what

state officials contend is the

way the program operates.
He said the Legion had
planned to bring in veterans’
families to testify, but the lim-
ited testimony prevented that.
“We are upset,”” he said.
-The hearing was scheduled

““'after several Tribune-Review

~articles on the estate recov-
_ery program. The newspaper
reported that some veterans
and their families said they
were not aware that the state
would try to recover costs
from their estates.
Those interviewed included
Rosella Stitzell of Pittsburgh

- who was unable to access her .
savings even though she was-

very much alive and had
* transferred to a federal veter-
ans facility. She and her fam-
ily did eventually recover her
savings, according to her son
William.

Ward said she and other com-
mittee members have been told
by state officials that veterans
in the state homes are free to
spend their savings while they

are still alive, but she said .

she got an entirely different
account on Veterans Day.

“They (the veterans) told
me a different story,” Ward
said, adding that they told her
veterans who are patients in
" the homes are limited in how
much and when they can
spend money in their savings
accounts.

Under the program, veter-
ans pay a reduced rate for
their care based on their
income, but when they die,
the state makes a claim
against their estates for the
balance of the actual cost. -

Records show the state vet-

erans agency is continuing its -

' recovery efforts. In Allegheny
County, several petitions are
pending.

Rose Binduga of Plum,
whose brother Joseph Ritz
died last year in the Southwest

Veterans Center, said she was
never told that her brother had
accumulated $13,604 in a sav-
ings account maintained for
him by the home. - '
“They (state veterans offi-
cials)did call me, and they said

- they’d take care of everything,”

she said. “They didn’t tell me
anything about his savings.”

Probate records show that
earlier this year, state veter--
ans officials told the court that
the cost of Ritz’s care ex-
ceeded the amount he actu-
ally paid by $108,682.06.

On April 6, a judge allowed

" the state to claim more than

$13,604.

Binduga said that she was
not told that some of her
brother’s savings could have
been used to reimburse her
for a portion of the funeral .
costs. Under state law, burial
costs have the highest prior-
ity in claims against an estate.

William Campbell of Carls-

. bad, Calif., whose father died

at Southwest, said the state
took the $40,377 from his
father’s savings account, but -

-he had no problem with it.

“They took good care of
him,” he said.

State veterans officials say
veterans and family members -
are told at admission that they
are responsible for the full
cost of care, even though they
pay a reduced rate based on
income.

Scheduled to appear for the
veterans agency are Brig.

"Gen. Michael Gould, who

oversees the six homes, and

. Chief Counsel Dennis Guise.

“We should get to the bot-
tom of this program to make
sure that it works right,”
Ward said.

State legislators have
expressed concerns about the
conditions in the state veter-
ans homes and critical inspec-
tion reports on the facilities.

Walter Rache is astoff writer.
for the Pittsburgh Tribune-Review
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Sage..
Common sage
(salvia offici-
nalis) has his-
torically been

the herb of health

\ and of the aged.

It has been used
to help merves,
cure palsy and
fever, for head-
aches, to
strengthen gums,
whiten Leeth,
and a8 a wash
to darken grey
hair. Cut leaves
of common sage
for cheese sand-
wiches, souffles,
and stuffings.
Use dried in sau-
sages, with
cheese, pork,
poultry, as stuf-
fing seasoning
in turkey, and
as a tea.
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Sending many good wishes your way,

for a very happ)/ holidé)/. |
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